SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name and address of the assignee previously recorded previously recorded on Reel 003536 Frame 0211. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Asssignee's name is The Westervelt Company and does not include Inc. and the street name was misspelled and should be Warner.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf States Paper Corporation		09/26/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Westervelt Company	
Street Address:	400 Jack Warner Parkway NE	
City:	Tuscaloosa	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1296910	NORTHRIVER
Registration Number:	1296911	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2055218274

Email: Ifriedman@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Friedman

Address Line 1: 1819 5th Avenue North

Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Friedman
Signature:	/linda friedman/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0091

900076503

Date:	05/10/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=1717_001#page1.tif	
source=1717_001#page2.tif	
source=1717_001#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0092 TO:LINDA FRIEDMAN COMPANY:1819 5TH AVENUE NORTH

TR.	Ar.)FN	JAF	₹K	A	SS	IGI	NN	/IFI	VТ

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/07/2007 900076141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gulf States Paper Corporation			CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Westervelt Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	1400 Jack Warener Parkway NE		
City:	Tuscaloosa	Market State	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	e e e e e	
Postal Code:	35404	:	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1296911	
Registration Number:	1296910	NORTHRIVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(205)488-6274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

205-521-8274

Email:

Date:

lfriedman@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name:

Linda Friedman

Address Line 1:

1819 5th Avenue North

Address Line 4:

Birmingham, ALABAMA 35226

05/07/2007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Friedman

Signature: //friedman/

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0093